

Amendment 04 to RFA-OAA-12-000003
Agricultural Commercialization & Innovation Activity

The purpose of this amendment is to clarify additional questions submitted to USAID.

1. USAID's answer to Question 77 refers to a "project management plan (PMP)", being excluded from the 25 pages. The original RFA does not mention a "project management plan." Does this refer to the Year 11 Work Plan? Or the management section of the technical approach?

The response to question 51 states that the Performance Monitoring Plan will be completed after award. However a response to a later question states that a "performance management plan (PMP)" should be included in the annex. Can USAID please clarify that neither a performance monitoring plan nor a performance management plan is required?

USAID Response: Please disregard the reference to PMP in Question 77 of Amendment 03. The "PMP", or project management plan, will be completed after the award. Neither a performance monitoring plan nor a performance management plan is required at this time.

2. The response to the questions indicates that tables do not count toward the 25 page limit. Can you confirm that the workplan, usually presented in table format, does not count toward the 25 page limit?

USAID Response: The draft workplan will not count toward the 25 page limit.